INNOVATIVE ALL-WEATHER
TECHNOLOGY

ENDURING HIGH PERFORMANCE

SAFEELECTRONICS
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PROFIT-INCREASING GLASS
TECHNOLOGY

LIGHTWEIGHT QUALITY FRAME

LONGER LIFE SPAN

EXTENDED WARRANTIES
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10 YEAR PRODUCT WARRANTY

25 YEAR LINEAR PERFORMANCE WARRANTY




TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Format
Weight
Front Cover
Back Cover
Frame

Cell
Junction Box

Cable
Connectors

1668 mm x 992 mm x 40 mm (including frame)
19.5 kg
3.2 mm thermally pre-stressed glass with anti-reflection technology
TPT (Tedlar/PET/Tedlar) film
Anodized Aluminium
Jliuy
6x10 seurWoro Monocrystalline solar cells (Germany)
101.5 mm x 60 mm x 25.5 mm, TUV & UL Approved class Protection
IP67, with bypass diodes
4 mni Solar cable; (+) 2 1000 mm, (-) = 1000 mm
Sunbolts Dual Approved (TUV & UL), IP67

1668

980

o

2x Groundmg Points 9 4.5

1000

I:l—Product Label

B8,

Cable with 992

A
Frame T

Junction Box

4 x Drainage Holes|

4 x Fastemng Points, Long Slot 8 x 16

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PERFORMANCE AT STANDARD TEST CONDITIONS (STC: 1000 W/m’, 25°C, AM 1.5 G SPECTRUM)'

NOMINAL POWER (+5 W/-0 W) W]
Average Power Pwep [W]
Short Circuit Current Isc [A]
Open Circuit Voltage Voc [V]
Current at Pwer Ivep [A]
Voltage at Pwee Vwep [V]
Efficiency (Nominal Power) M [%]

260
263
9.02
38.90
8.47
30.70
> 17.80

265
269.4
9.05
39.0
8.69
31.74
218.0

PERFORMANCE AT NORMAL OPERATING CELL TEMPERATURE (NOCT: 800 W/m? 45 * 3°C. AM 1.5 G SPECTRUM)’

NOMINAL POWER (+5 W/-0 W) W]
Average Power Pwer [W]
Short Circuit Current Isc [A]
Open Circuit Voltage Voc [V]
Current at Pwer Ivep [A]
Voltage at Pwee Vwrp V]

"Measurement tolerances STC: +3% (Pwee); £10% (Isc,Voc,Imee ,Vier)

IKRAM SOLAR LINEAR [I-V] CURVE

PERFORMANCE WARRANTY

With Respect to Temperature
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260
194.2
7.42
35.6
6.92
28.1
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10 -
= |KRAM SOLAR E s —5C
81 1,000W/m’ o
Industry Standard 7L —25¢C
—45T
St ©°,
5f —65C
4l
3t
2}
1fk
0 . . . . L ,
! . - . : 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
0 5 10 15 20 25 Voltage [V]

1. Atleast 97 % of nominal power during first year. Thereafter max.
0.7 % degradation per year.

2. Atleast90 % of nominal power after 10 years.

3. Atleast80 % of nominal power after 25 years.

4. Alldata within measurement tolerances. Full warranties in
accordance with the warranty terms of the IKRAM SOLAR sales

PROPERTIES FOR SYSTEM DESIGN

Year

Temperature Coefficient of Isc

Maximum System Voltage Vsvs [Y] 1000

Maximum Reverse Current Iz [A] 16 -

Wind/Snow Load [Pa] 5400
(In Accordance with IEC 61215)

ISO
Safety Class [ 9001
Fire Rating C . AQSlS’ﬁRI;XIr\IIIZ:!
Permitted module temperature -40Cto+85T

on continous duty

Conformity to International Quality & Safety

Standards IEC

Temperature Coefficient of Voc
Temperature Coefficient of Pmpp

CERTIFICATION
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PV CYCLE
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265
197.8
7.53
35.70
7.02
28.20

2Measurement tolerances NOCT: +5% (Pwer); £10% (lsc,Voc,Ivee ,Vurp)

TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENTS (AT 1000 W/m’, 25°C, AM 1.5 G SPECTRUM)

[1-V] CURVE
With Respect to Sun Intensity
Current [A]
10
9 ——1,000W/m’
& — 800W/m®
; — 600W/m?
ol — 400W/m®
4t — 200W/m’
3k
2
1F
0 0 1‘0 2‘0 3.0 40
Voltage [V]
[%/K] +0.04
[%/K] -0.30
[%/K] -0.41

61215, IEC 61730-1

IKRAM SOLAR INDUSTRIES (PVT) LIMITED

SOLAR PANEL RANGE

160Watt

240Watt

260Watt

290Watt

320Watt

Plot No. 522, Sundar Industrial Estate, Raiwind Road, Lahore-Pakistan

IS160P-36C

1S240P-54C

1IS260P-60C

1IS290P-66C

IS320P-72C

Tel: +92-42-35298566-68, Fax: +92-42-35298569, www.ikramsolar.com, Email: sales@ikramsolar.com
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